Licensed Companies filing on Life/Health Blank
Ordinary Annuity Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2008

Premiums Market Annuity
Company Written Share Benefits
New York Life Insurance and Annuity Corporation 103,766,052 10.14% 9,545,200
Lincoln National Life Insurance Company, The 76,244,379 7.45% 2,975,359
AIG Annuity Insurance Company 61,943,952 6.05% 14,418,662
Principal Life Insurance Company 55,353,588 5.41% 2,082,103
MetL.ife Investors USA Insurance Company 48,684,058 4.76% 1,271,367
Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America 44,694,028 4.371% 6,700,273
Jackson National Life Insurance Company 44,663,858 4.36% 2,877,106
Pacific Life Insurance Company 40,311,273 3.94% 956,517
Western-Southern Life Assurance Company 36,719,610 3.59% 1,815,076
Metropolitan Life Insurance Company 34,754,618 3.39% 855,847
Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company 31,816,933 3.11% 4,309,147
Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company, The 30,315,735 2.96% 1,889,369
RiverSource Life Insurance Company 28,921,662 2.82% 4,691,380
American Investors Life Insurance Company, Inc. 26,486,843 2.59% 3,978,261
Lincoln Benefit Life Company 23,755,760 2.32% 1,763,857
State Farm Life Insurance Company 23,474,127 2.29% 1,311,717
Ohio National Life Insurance Company, The 21,318,293 2.08% 1,177,490
Aviva Life and Annuity Company 18,374,693 1.79% 1,332,849
Midland National Life Insurance Company 16,707,125 1.63% 500,571
American Equity Investment Life Insurance Company 15,220,015 1.49% 1,545,233
Security Benefit Life Insurance Company 12,089,972 1.18% 349,129
Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company 10,181,052 0.99% 2,079,662
CUNA Mutual Insurance Society 10,129,306 0.99% 153,080
North American Company for Life and Health Insurance 10,111,267 0.99% 331,855
Protective Life Insurance Company 9,468,045 0.92% 406,552
Symetra Life Insurance Company 9,439,718 0.92% 55,415
OM Financial Life Insurance Company 9,168,605 0.90% 1,461,974
Pruco Life Insurance Company 8,962,079 0.88% 1,057,651
MetL.ife Investors Insurance Company 8,900,627 0.87% 2,003,670
Transamerica Life Insurance Company 8,291,998 0.81% 2,468,998
New England Life Insurance Company 7,953,429 0.78% 343,042
USAA Life Insurance Company 7,868,880 0.77% 1,599,305
Teachers Insurance and Annuity Association of America 7,538,616 0.74% 8,391,855
EquiTrust Life Insurance Company 6,593,207 0.64% 507,521
Fidelity Investments Life Insurance Company 6,092,594 0.60% 1,106,808
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company 5,871,068 0.57% 64,460
MetLife Insurance Company of Connecticut 5,860,455 0.57% 6,799,941
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada (U. S.) 5,305,511 0.52% 2,202,029
ING USA Annuity and Life Insurance Company 5,259,370 0.51% 2,041,024
American Fidelity Assurance Company 5,237,807 0.51% 0
Standard Insurance Company 4,600,248 0.45% 14,124
PHL Variable Insurance Company 4,308,910 0.42% 473,408
Investors Insurance Corporation 4,271,503 0.42% 0
Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company, The 4,210,349 0.41% 3,359,317
Integrity Life Insurance Company 3,785,671 0.37% 490,110
American General Life Insurance Company 3,497,793 0.34% 1,463,436
American National Insurance Company 2,768,726 0.27% 335,569
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Premiums Market Annuity

Company Written Share Benefits
American General Life and Accident Insurance Company 2,439,819 0.24% 1,569,733
C. M. Life Insurance Company 2,393,485 0.23% 281,964
Liberty Bankers Life Insurance Company 2,390,647 0.23% 0
Funeral Directors Life Insurance Company 2,258,771 0.22% 1,310,679
United of Omaha Life Insurance Company 2,258,632 0.22% 751,963
West Coast Life Insurance Company 2,200,000 0.21% 291,494
Shenandoah Life Insurance Company 2,008,129 0.20% 149,497
Western Reserve Life Assurance Co. of Ohio 1,894,868 0.19% 585,520
Bankers Life and Casualty Company 1,861,241 0.18% 1,275,063
MONY Life Insurance Company of America 1,834,988 0.18% 1,208
National Western Life Insurance Company 1,698,706 0.17% 715,334
Monumental Life Insurance Company 1,644,682 0.16% 122,730
Life Insurance Company of the Southwest 1,606,435 0.16% 190,449
Minnesota Life Insurance Company 1,510,936 0.15% 73,503
Liberty Life Insurance Company 1,378,281 0.13% 87,615
AXA Equitable Life Insurance Company 1,324,306 0.13% 1,223,363
Forethought Life Insurance Company 1,259,919 0.12% 0
Merrill Lynch Life Insurance Company 1,194,929 0.12% 734,273
Hartford Life Insurance Company 959,281 0.09% 783,545
ING Life Insurance and Annuity Company 930,428 0.09% 264,217
Fort Dearborn Life Insurance Company 834,022 0.08% 132,655
EMC National Life Company 829,641 0.08% 114,901
Ameritas Life Insurance Corp. 713,564 0.07% 0
Kansas City Life Insurance Company 639,056 0.06% 140,409
Shelter Life Insurance Company 634,158 0.06% 885,848
Great American Life Insurance Company 632,467 0.06% 715,542
American United Life Insurance Company 625,874 0.06% 16,914
AIG SunAmerica Life Assurance Company 607,172 0.06% 251,409
Guardian Insurance & Annuity Company, Inc., The 597,796 0.06% 1,506,848
Loyal American Life Insurance Company 578,681 0.06% 971
Reliance Standard Life Insurance Company 567,492 0.06% 0
Allstate Life Insurance Company 564,265 0.06% 1,153,900
Union Central Life Insurance Company, The 560,982 0.05% 149,482
Lincoln Life & Annuity Company of New York 552,641 0.05% 66,435
Annuity Investors Life Insurance Company 545,715 0.05% 9,053
Alfa Life Insurance Corporation 514,969 0.05% 0
Security National Life Insurance Company 506,780 0.05% 235,264
Nationwide Life Insurance Company 479,613 0.05% 8,628,874
Prudential Insurance Company of America, The 445,727 0.04% 2,129,854
Commonwealth Annuity and Life Insurance Company 440,676 0.04% 919,632
Genworth Life and Annuity Insurance Company 412,286 0.04% 4,914,462
John Hancock Life Insurance Company 403,337 0.04% 2,875,135
Lafayette Life Insurance Company, The 380,015 0.04% 0
Guardian Life Insurance Company of America, The 364,135 0.04% 0
Illinois Mutual Life Insurance Company 335,663 0.03% 19,176
Prudential Annuities Life Assurance Corporation 300,000 0.03% 43,032
Jefferson National Life Insurance Company 291,908 0.03% 352
Hartford Life and Annuity Insurance Company 253,544 0.02% 653,027
Government Personnel Mutual Life Insurance Company 205,386 0.02% 90,083
Gulf Guaranty Life Insurance Company 200,816 0.02% 83,471
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Company

State Life Insurance Company, The

Liberty National Life Insurance Company

Union Security Insurance Company

Horace Mann Life Insurance Company

Colorado Bankers Life Insurance Company
Connecticut General Life Insurance Company
Assurity Life Insurance Company

Guaranty Income Life Insurance Company
Liberty Life Assurance Company of Boston
Madison National Life Insurance Company, Inc.
Thrivent Life Insurance Company

Standard Life Insurance Company of Indiana
Superior Funeral and Life Insurance Company
Genworth Life Insurance Company

Conseco Insurance Company

Conseco Life Insurance Company
American-Amicable Life Insurance Company of Texas
Federated Life Insurance Company

Primerica Life Insurance Company

Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company
United American Insurance Company
Pan-American Life Insurance Company

General American Life Insurance Company
TIAA-CREF Life Insurance Company

Phoenix Life Insurance Company

Church Life Insurance Corporation

American Pioneer Life Insurance Company
Mid-West National Life Insurance Company of Tennessee
Bankers Fidelity Life Insurance Company
Kemper Investors Life Insurance Company
Magna Insurance Company

Nationwide Life and Annuity Company of America
MEGA Life and Health Insurance Company, The
Beneficial Life Insurance Company

Dixie National Life Insurance Company
American Heritage Life Insurance Company
First Guaranty Insurance Company

National Guardian Life Insurance Company
Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company
Golden Rule Insurance Company

Investors Heritage Life Insurance Company
Presidential Life Insurance Company

Farmers New World Life Insurance Company
United Fidelity Life Insurance Company
Pennsylvania Life Insurance Company

Americo Financial Life and Annuity Insurance Company
Nationwide Life Insurance Company of America
Time Insurance Company

Reassure America Life Insurance Company

AIG Life Insurance Company
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Written

199,038
195,190
148,973
126,925
123,084
114,300
110,000
101,000
100,025
93,538
85,157
72,326
68,506
62,146
50,875
50,013
49,141
48,028
43,464
42,195
41,500
35,129
29,657
28,310
23,483
23,015
22,812
21,449
20,742
20,439
20,250
18,368
17,666
17,103
16,892
16,323
15,233
10,810
10,192
10,100
10,038
9,554
9,498
8,566
8,200
7,865
7,631
6,920
6,058
6,000

Market
Share
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Annuity
Benefits
159,213
491,802
307,447
171,895
176,390
412,131
0
317,484
919,990
154,568
17,184
219,301
8,722
4,187,110
401,390
568,243
0
86,245
0
44,832
67,227
77,799
0
81,508
82,674
10,927
13,645
0

0
5,855,529
469,640
0

0

226
3,317
10,087
7,068
24,158
0
156,090
82,079
215,978
22,309
476
83,946
162

0

7,251
140,137
1,257,965



Company

Surety Life Insurance Company

National Life Insurance Company

SunAmerica Life Insurance Company
American Memorial Life Insurance Company
HumanaDental Insurance Company

Universal Guaranty Life Insurance Company
Sagicor Life Insurance Company

State Mutual Insurance Company
Homesteaders Life Company

Standard Life and Accident Insurance Company
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company of New York
Pioneer American Insurance Company

Great Southern Life Insurance Company
Investors Life Insurance Company of North America
Southland National Insurance Corporation
CICA Life Insurance Company of America
Guarantee Trust Life Insurance Company
Central Security Life Insurance Company
Canada Life Insurance Company of America
Continental General Insurance Company

Unity Mutual Life Insurance Company
Security Life Insurance Company of America
Manhattan National Life Insurance Company
Life Insurance Company of Alabama

MONY Life Insurance Company

Occidental Life Insurance Company of North Carolina
United Investors Life Insurance Company

HCC Life Insurance Company

Combined Insurance Company of America
Washington National Insurance Company
Cotton States Life Insurance Company
COUNTRY Investors Life Assurance Company
Lincoln Heritage Life Insurance Company
MTL Insurance Company

Constitution Life Insurance Company
American Fidelity Life Insurance Company
Ozark National Life Insurance Company

Union Bankers Insurance Company

Cincinnati Life Insurance Company, The

Trans World Assurance Company

LifeSecure Insurance Company

New Era Life Insurance Company

IdeaL ife Insurance Company

Amica Life Insurance Company

Employees Life Company (Mutual)

First Allmerica Financial Life Insurance Company
Sunset Life Insurance Company of America
Acacia Life Insurance Company

Pharmacists Life Insurance Company, The
Pioneer Security Life Insurance Company
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5,855
5,500
4,959
4,856
4,661
4,162
3,941
3,033
2,690
2,545
2,400
2,006
1,781
1,712
1,673
1,489
1,459
1,435
1,200
1,200
1,099
869
840
779
777
720
688
650
630
613
600
444
435
360
350
303
300
300
300
300
270
240
204
120
100
90

60

50

50

50

Market
Share
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Annuity
Benefits
662
7,671
53,168
274,722
0

0

28,452
109,729
13,281
69,131

595,666
3,727
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Company

American Bankers Life Assurance Company of Florida
Nationwide Life and Annuity Insurance Company
Penn Mutual Life Insurance Company, The

New York Life Insurance Company

Canada Life Assurance Company, The

Life Insurance Company of North America

John Hancock Variable Life Insurance Company
Pacific Life & Annuity Company

American International Life Assurance Company of New York
Metropolitan Tower Life Insurance Company
Mutual of America Life Insurance Company

John Hancock Life Insurance Company (U.S.A.)
Continental Assurance Company

Columbus Life Insurance Company

Swiss Re Life & Health America Inc.

Security Life of Denver Insurance Company
Aetna Life Insurance Company

Union Fidelity Life Insurance Company

Penn Insurance and Annuity Company, The
Family Service Life Insurance Company

John Alden Life Insurance Company

Physicians Life Insurance Company

Colonial Penn Life Insurance Company

Auviva Life and Annuity Company of New York
Aurora National Life Assurance Company

U.S. Financial Life Insurance Company
American Retirement Life Insurance Company
First Penn-Pacific Life Insurance Company
Golden State Mutual Life Insurance Company
Charter National Life Insurance Company
Manhattan Life Insurance Company, The

Medico Life Insurance Company

Texas Life Insurance Company

Security Mutual Life Insurance Company of New York

Industrial Alliance Pacific Insurance and Financial Services Inc.

Banner Life Insurance Company

Sentry Life Insurance Company

Provident Life and Accident Insurance Company
Crown Life Insurance Company

American Income Life Insurance Company
Western and Southern Life Insurance Company, The
American Capitol Insurance Company

Christian Fidelity Life Insurance Company
Trustmark Insurance Company

Mutual Savings Life Insurance Company

Grand Totals: 242 Companies in Report
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-1,940
-10,632
1,023,802,609

Market
Share
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Annuity
Benefits
991
2,978,211
1,283,946
925,086
731,034
589,592
456,515
424,445
416,336
303,609
248,866
175,013
155,520
138,049
75,676
56,026
47,426
43,254
37,518
36,168
29,183
25,058
24,600
13,413
12,040
8,921
8,686
7,055
6,076
5,609
4,335
3,897
1,929
1,536
981

971

827

725

682

320

140

107

-28

0

0
169,709,350



