## Licensed Companies filing on Life/Health Blank Ordinary Annuity Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2008

	Premiums	Market	Annuity
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
New York Life Insurance and Annuity Corporation	103,766,052	10.14%	9,545,200
Lincoln National Life Insurance Company, The	76,244,379	7.45%	2,975,359
AIG Annuity Insurance Company	61,943,952	6.05%	14,418,662
Principal Life Insurance Company	55,353,588	5.41%	2,082,103
MetLife Investors USA Insurance Company	48,684,058	4.76%	1,271,367
Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America	44,694,028	4.37%	6,700,273
Jackson National Life Insurance Company	44,663,858	4.36%	2,877,106
Pacific Life Insurance Company	40,311,273	3.94%	956,517
Western-Southern Life Assurance Company	36,719,610	3.59%	1,815,076
Metropolitan Life Insurance Company	34,754,618	3.39%	855,847
Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company	31,816,933	3.11%	4,309,147
Variable Annuity Life Insurance Company, The	30,315,735	2.96%	1,889,369
RiverSource Life Insurance Company	28,921,662	2.82%	4,691,380
American Investors Life Insurance Company, Inc.	26,486,843	2.59%	3,978,261
Lincoln Benefit Life Company	23,755,760	2.32%	1,763,857
State Farm Life Insurance Company	23,474,127	2.29%	1,311,717
Ohio National Life Insurance Company, The	21,318,293	2.08%	1,177,490
Aviva Life and Annuity Company	18,374,693	1.79%	1,332,849
Midland National Life Insurance Company	16,707,125	1.63%	500,571
American Equity Investment Life Insurance Company	15,220,015	1.49%	1,545,233
Security Benefit Life Insurance Company	12,089,972	1.18%	349,129
Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company	10,181,052	0.99%	2,079,662
CUNA Mutual Insurance Society	10,129,306	0.99%	153,080
North American Company for Life and Health Insurance	10,111,267	0.99%	331,855
Protective Life Insurance Company	9,468,045	0.92%	406,552
Symetra Life Insurance Company	9,439,718	0.92%	55,415
OM Financial Life Insurance Company	9,168,605	0.90%	1,461,974
Pruco Life Insurance Company	8,962,079	0.88%	1,057,651
MetLife Investors Insurance Company	8,900,627	0.87%	2,003,670
Transamerica Life Insurance Company	8,291,998	0.81%	2,468,998
New England Life Insurance Company	7,953,429	0.78%	343,042
USAA Life Insurance Company	7,868,880	0.77%	1,599,305
Teachers Insurance and Annuity Association of America	7,538,616	0.74%	8,391,855
EquiTrust Life Insurance Company	6,593,207	0.64%	507,521
Fidelity Investments Life Insurance Company	6,092,594	0.60%	1,106,808
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company	5,871,068	0.57%	64,460
MetLife Insurance Company of Connecticut	5,860,455	0.57%	6,799,941
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada (U. S.)	5,305,511	0.52%	2,202,029
ING USA Annuity and Life Insurance Company	5,259,370	0.51%	2,041,024
American Fidelity Assurance Company	5,237,807	0.51%	0
Standard Insurance Company	4,600,248	0.45%	14,124
PHL Variable Insurance Company	4,308,910	0.42%	473,408
Investors Insurance Corporation	4,271,503	0.42%	0
Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company, The	4,210,349	0.41%	3,359,317
Integrity Life Insurance Company	3,785,671	0.37%	490,110
American General Life Insurance Company	3,497,793	0.34%	1,463,436
American National Insurance Company	2,768,726	0.27%	335,569

Ordinary Annuity Business - Licensed Companies filing on Life/Health Blank

	Premiums	Market	Annuity
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
American General Life and Accident Insurance Company	2,439,819	0.24%	1,569,733
C. M. Life Insurance Company	2,393,485	0.23%	281,964
Liberty Bankers Life Insurance Company	2,390,647	0.23%	0
Funeral Directors Life Insurance Company	2,258,771	0.22%	1,310,679
United of Omaha Life Insurance Company	2,258,632	0.22%	751,963
West Coast Life Insurance Company	2,200,000	0.21%	291,494
Shenandoah Life Insurance Company	2,008,129	0.20%	149,497
Western Reserve Life Assurance Co. of Ohio	1,894,868	0.19%	585,520
Bankers Life and Casualty Company	1,861,241	0.18%	1,275,063
MONY Life Insurance Company of America	1,834,988	0.18%	1,208
National Western Life Insurance Company	1,698,706	0.17%	715,334
Monumental Life Insurance Company	1,644,682	0.16%	122,730
Life Insurance Company of the Southwest	1,606,435	0.16%	190,449
Minnesota Life Insurance Company	1,510,936	0.15%	73,503
Liberty Life Insurance Company	1,378,281	0.13%	87,615
AXA Equitable Life Insurance Company	1,324,306	0.13%	1,223,363
Forethought Life Insurance Company	1,259,919	0.12%	0
Merrill Lynch Life Insurance Company	1,194,929	0.12%	734,273
Hartford Life Insurance Company	959,281	0.09%	783,545
ING Life Insurance and Annuity Company	930,428	0.09%	264,217
Fort Dearborn Life Insurance Company	834,022	0.08%	132,655
EMC National Life Company	829,641	0.08%	114,901
Ameritas Life Insurance Corp.	713,564	0.07%	0
Kansas City Life Insurance Company	639,056	0.06%	140,409
Shelter Life Insurance Company	634,158	0.06%	885,848
Great American Life Insurance Company	632,467	0.06%	715,542
American United Life Insurance Company	625,874	0.06%	16,914
AIG SunAmerica Life Assurance Company	607,172	0.06%	251,409
Guardian Insurance & Annuity Company, Inc., The	597,796	0.06%	1,506,848
Loyal American Life Insurance Company	578,681	0.06%	971
Reliance Standard Life Insurance Company	567,492	0.06%	0
Allstate Life Insurance Company	564,265	0.06%	1,153,900
Union Central Life Insurance Company, The	560,982	0.05%	149,482
Lincoln Life & Annuity Company of New York	552,641	0.05%	66,435
Annuity Investors Life Insurance Company	545,715	0.05%	9,053
Alfa Life Insurance Corporation	514,969	0.05%	0
Security National Life Insurance Company	506,780	0.05%	235,264
Nationwide Life Insurance Company	479,613	0.05%	8,628,874
Prudential Insurance Company of America, The	445,727	0.04%	2,129,854
Commonwealth Annuity and Life Insurance Company	440,676	0.04%	919,632
Genworth Life and Annuity Insurance Company	412,286	0.04%	4,914,462
John Hancock Life Insurance Company	403,337	0.04%	2,875,135
Lafayette Life Insurance Company, The	380,015	0.04%	0
Guardian Life Insurance Company of America, The	364,135	0.04%	0
Illinois Mutual Life Insurance Company	335,663	0.03%	19,176
Prudential Annuities Life Assurance Corporation	300,000	0.03%	43,032
Jefferson National Life Insurance Company	291,908	0.03%	352
Hartford Life and Annuity Insurance Company	253,544	0.02%	653,027
Government Personnel Mutual Life Insurance Company	205,386	0.02%	90,083
Gulf Guaranty Life Insurance Company	200,816	0.02%	83,471
O 1' A '- D ' T' 10	· C1: T · C /TT 1/1 T	N1 1	

	Premiums	Market	Annuity
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
State Life Insurance Company, The	199,038	0.02%	159,213
Liberty National Life Insurance Company	195,190	0.02%	491,802
Union Security Insurance Company	148,973	0.01%	307,447
Horace Mann Life Insurance Company	126,925	0.01%	171,895
Colorado Bankers Life Insurance Company	123,084	0.01%	176,390
Connecticut General Life Insurance Company	114,300	0.01%	412,131
Assurity Life Insurance Company	110,000	0.01%	0
Guaranty Income Life Insurance Company	101,000	0.01%	317,484
Liberty Life Assurance Company of Boston	100,025	0.01%	919,990
Madison National Life Insurance Company, Inc.	93,538	0.01%	154,568
Thrivent Life Insurance Company	85,157	0.01%	17,184
Standard Life Insurance Company of Indiana	72,326	0.01%	219,301
Superior Funeral and Life Insurance Company	68,506	0.01%	8,722
Genworth Life Insurance Company	62,146	0.01%	4,187,110
Conseco Insurance Company	50,875	0.00%	401,390
Conseco Life Insurance Company	50,013	0.00%	568,243
American-Amicable Life Insurance Company of Texas	49,141	0.00%	0
Federated Life Insurance Company	48,028	0.00%	86,245
Primerica Life Insurance Company	43,464	0.00%	0
Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company	42,195	0.00%	44,832
United American Insurance Company	41,500	0.00%	67,227
Pan-American Life Insurance Company	35,129	0.00%	77,799
General American Life Insurance Company	29,657	0.00%	0
TIAA-CREF Life Insurance Company	28,310	0.00%	81,508
Phoenix Life Insurance Company	23,483	0.00%	82,674
Church Life Insurance Corporation	23,015	0.00%	10,927
American Pioneer Life Insurance Company	22,812	0.00%	13,645
Mid-West National Life Insurance Company of Tennessee	21,449	0.00%	0
Bankers Fidelity Life Insurance Company	20,742	0.00%	0
Kemper Investors Life Insurance Company	20,439	0.00%	5,855,529
Magna Insurance Company	20,250	0.00%	469,640
Nationwide Life and Annuity Company of America	18,368	0.00%	0
MEGA Life and Health Insurance Company, The	17,666	0.00%	0
Beneficial Life Insurance Company	17,103	0.00%	226
Dixie National Life Insurance Company	16,892	0.00%	3,317
American Heritage Life Insurance Company	16,323	0.00%	10,087
First Guaranty Insurance Company	15,233	0.00%	7,068
National Guardian Life Insurance Company	10,810	0.00%	24,158
Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company	10,192	0.00%	0
Golden Rule Insurance Company	10,100	0.00%	156,090
Investors Heritage Life Insurance Company	10,038	0.00%	82,079
Presidential Life Insurance Company	9,554	0.00%	215,978
Farmers New World Life Insurance Company	9,498	0.00%	22,309
United Fidelity Life Insurance Company	8,566	0.00%	476
Pennsylvania Life Insurance Company	8,200	0.00%	83,946
Americo Financial Life and Annuity Insurance Company	7,865	0.00%	162
Nationwide Life Insurance Company of America	7,631	0.00%	0
Time Insurance Company	6,920	0.00%	7,251
Reassure America Life Insurance Company	6,058	0.00%	140,137
AIG Life Insurance Company	6,000	0.00%	1,257,965

	Premiums	Market	Annuity
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
Surety Life Insurance Company	5,855	0.00%	662
National Life Insurance Company	5,500	0.00%	7,671
SunAmerica Life Insurance Company	4,959	0.00%	53,168
American Memorial Life Insurance Company	4,856	0.00%	274,722
HumanaDental Insurance Company	4,661	0.00%	0
Universal Guaranty Life Insurance Company	4,162	0.00%	0
Sagicor Life Insurance Company	3,941	0.00%	28,452
State Mutual Insurance Company	3,033	0.00%	109,729
Homesteaders Life Company	2,690	0.00%	13,281
Standard Life and Accident Insurance Company	2,545	0.00%	69,131
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company of New York	2,400	0.00%	0
Pioneer American Insurance Company	2,006	0.00%	0
Great Southern Life Insurance Company	1,781	0.00%	0
Investors Life Insurance Company of North America	1,712	0.00%	8,041
Southland National Insurance Corporation	1,673	0.00%	231
CICA Life Insurance Company of America	1,489	0.00%	0
Guarantee Trust Life Insurance Company	1,459	0.00%	4,399
Central Security Life Insurance Company	1,435	0.00%	4,961
Canada Life Insurance Company of America	1,200	0.00%	0
Continental General Insurance Company	1,200	0.00%	0
Unity Mutual Life Insurance Company	1,099	0.00%	0
Security Life Insurance Company of America	869	0.00%	5,680
Manhattan National Life Insurance Company	840	0.00%	0
Life Insurance Company of Alabama	779	0.00%	8,821
MONY Life Insurance Company	777	0.00%	25,387
Occidental Life Insurance Company of North Carolina	720	0.00%	0
United Investors Life Insurance Company	688	0.00%	6,277
HCC Life Insurance Company	650	0.00%	0
Combined Insurance Company of America	630	0.00%	0
Washington National Insurance Company	613	0.00%	77,443
Cotton States Life Insurance Company	600	0.00%	0
COUNTRY Investors Life Assurance Company	444	0.00%	15,000
Lincoln Heritage Life Insurance Company	435	0.00%	9,437
MTL Insurance Company	360	0.00%	0
Constitution Life Insurance Company	350	0.00%	75,339
American Fidelity Life Insurance Company	303	0.00%	8,264
Ozark National Life Insurance Company	300	0.00%	712
Union Bankers Insurance Company	300	0.00%	353
Cincinnati Life Insurance Company, The	300	0.00%	300
Trans World Assurance Company	300	0.00%	0
LifeSecure Insurance Company	270	0.00%	0
New Era Life Insurance Company	240	0.00%	1,809
IdeaLife Insurance Company	204	0.00%	0
Amica Life Insurance Company	120	0.00%	0
Employees Life Company (Mutual)	100	0.00%	595,666
First Allmerica Financial Life Insurance Company	90	0.00%	3,727
Sunset Life Insurance Company of America	60	0.00%	0
Acacia Life Insurance Company	50	0.00%	0
Pharmacists Life Insurance Company, The	50	0.00%	0
Pioneer Security Life Insurance Company	50	0.00%	0

	Premiums	Market	Annuity
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
American Bankers Life Assurance Company of Florida	34	0.00%	991
Nationwide Life and Annuity Insurance Company	0	0.00%	2,978,211
Penn Mutual Life Insurance Company, The	0	0.00%	1,283,946
New York Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	925,086
Canada Life Assurance Company, The	0	0.00%	731,034
Life Insurance Company of North America	0	0.00%	589,592
John Hancock Variable Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	456,515
Pacific Life & Annuity Company	0	0.00%	424,445
American International Life Assurance Company of New York	0	0.00%	416,336
Metropolitan Tower Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	303,609
Mutual of America Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	248,866
John Hancock Life Insurance Company (U.S.A.)	0	0.00%	175,013
Continental Assurance Company	0	0.00%	155,520
Columbus Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	138,049
Swiss Re Life & Health America Inc.	0	0.00%	75,676
Security Life of Denver Insurance Company	0	0.00%	56,026
Aetna Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	47,426
Union Fidelity Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	43,254
Penn Insurance and Annuity Company, The	0	0.00%	37,518
Family Service Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	36,168
John Alden Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	29,183
Physicians Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	25,058
Colonial Penn Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	24,600
Aviva Life and Annuity Company of New York	0	0.00%	13,413
Aurora National Life Assurance Company	0	0.00%	12,040
U.S. Financial Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	8,921
American Retirement Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	8,686
First Penn-Pacific Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	7,055
Golden State Mutual Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	6,076
Charter National Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	5,609
Manhattan Life Insurance Company, The	0	0.00%	4,335
Medico Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	3,897
Texas Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	1,929
Security Mutual Life Insurance Company of New York	0	0.00%	1,536
Industrial Alliance Pacific Insurance and Financial Services Inc.	0	0.00%	981
Banner Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	971
Sentry Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	827
Provident Life and Accident Insurance Company	0	0.00%	725
Crown Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	682
American Income Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	320
Western and Southern Life Insurance Company, The	0	0.00%	140
American Capitol Insurance Company	0	0.00%	107
Christian Fidelity Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	-28
Trustmark Insurance Company	-1,940	0.00%	0
Mutual Savings Life Insurance Company	-10,632	0.00%	0
Grand Totals: 242 Companies in Report	1,023,802,609		169,709,350